REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: April 19, 2017

SUBJECT: Cooperative Extension

PRESENTER: John Mitchell, Business and Community Development Director

ATTACHMENTS: No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

Following the recent retirement of the Cooperative Extension Director at the Henderson County Center, the North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service conducted an extensive search and interview process for the County Extension Director position. The Service has concluded their process, and has made a recommendation for the Board's consideration. The Board is requested to approve the candidate as recommended for hire by the North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to approve the candidate recommended for hire by the North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service.

Suggested Motion(s):

I move the Board accept the North Carolina Cooperative Extension Service's recommendation for selection of the County Extension Director.